
Amount in Lakhs (INR)
Particulars Notes  As on March 31, 2025  As on March 31, 2024 

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(a) Share Capital 1 1.0                                            1.0                                           

(b) Reserves and Surplus 2 6.3                                            (1.1)                                          

(a) Short Term Borrowings 3 48.4                                         0.0                                           

(b) Trade Payables 4 3.3                                            -                                           

(c) Other Current Liabilities 5 14.9                                         1.0                                           

TOTAL 73.9                                  0.9                                    

II. ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Fixed Assets

      (i) Property, Plant and Equipment 6 0.3                                            0.1                                           

(b) Deferred Tax Assets (0.0)                                          0.1                                           

(2) Current assets

(a) Trade Receivable 7 64.1                                         0.1                                           

(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents 8 3.1                                            0.6                                           

(c) Other Current Assets 9 6.4                                            0.1                                           

TOTAL 73.9                                  0.9                                    
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Compiled from books of accounts/information provided

M/s KKGPA & ASSOCIATES LLP For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Chartered Accountant WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

(FRN-N500369)

Puneet Arora, ACA NAVINDER BRAR       RICHA ARORA

Partner Director       Director

Membership No. 557106 DIN : 07912680       DIN : 08607677

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29-05-2025
UDIN: 25557106BMJPLF7104

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U67190DL2023PTC409502)

Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2025

Notes referred to above form an integral part of financial statements

(1) Shareholders’ funds

(2) Current liabilities



Particulars Note No. For the period April 01, 
2024 to March  31, 2025

For the period  January 06, 
2023 to March 31, 2024

I. Revenue

 Revenue from operations                                              354.4                                                   1.5 

 Other Income                                                     -                                                        -   

 Total Revenue (I+II)                                         354.4                                               1.5 

II.Expenses

(a) Employees' benefits expense 10                                                25.3                                                   0.6 

(b) Finance costs                                                     -                                                        -   

(c) Depreciation and amortisation 6                                                   0.0                                                   0.0 

(d) Other expenses 11                                              319.2                                                   2.1 

Total Expenses                                         344.6                                               2.7 

III. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax                                                  9.8                                                (1.2)

VI. Exceptional items                                                     -                                                        -   

IV. Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)                                                  9.8                                                (1.2)

VIII. Extraordinary items                                                     -                                                        -   

V. Profit / (Loss) before Tax (VII-VIII)                                                  9.8                                                (1.2)

VI. Tax Expense

(a) Current Tax Expense for Current Year                                                   2.2                                                      -   

(b) Deferred Tax Asset/Liability                                                   0.1                                                 (0.1)

VII. Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (IX-X)                                                  7.5                                                (1.1)

VIII. EPS

(a) Basic                                                   0.0                                                 (0.0)

(b) Diluted                                                   0.0                                                 (0.0)

Notes referred to above form an integral part of financial statements 1-14

Compiled from books of accounts/information provided

M/s KKGPA & ASSOCIATES LLP  For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Chartered Accountant WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

(FRN-N500369)

Puneet Arora, ACA NAVINDER BRAR        RICHA ARORA 
Partner Director         Director 
Membership No. 557106 DIN : 07912680        DIN : 08607677 
Place: New Delhi

Date: 29-05-2025
UDIN: 25557106BMJPLF7104

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2025
(CIN: U67190DL2023PTC409502)

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

 Amount in Lakhs (INR) 



Amount in Lakhs (INR)

Particulars
 For the period 

April 01, 2024 to 
March  31, 2025 

 For the period  
January 06, 2023 

to March 31, 2024 
Note 1
SHARE CAPITAL
Authorised Capital

10,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each. 1.0                                1.0                               

Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Capital
10,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each. 1.0                                1.0                               

Total 1.0                               1.0                              

Particulars  For the period 
April 01, 2024 to 
March  31, 2025 

 For the period  
January 06, 2023 

to March 31, 2024 

0.1                                -                               
-                                0.1                               
0.1                               0.1                              

(b) Rights, Preferences and Restrictions attached to Shares

(c)

 For the period 
April 01, 2024 to 
March  31, 2025 

 For the period  
January 06, 2023 

to March 31, 2024 

 % Change during 
the year 

0.05                              -                                

51% -                                51%

0.05                              0.05                              -                               
49% 50% -1%
-                                0.05                              -                               
-                                50% -50%

(d)

0.05                              49% -1%

0.05                             49% -1%

The Company has one class of equity shares having a par value of  INR 10/- each. Each shareholder is eligible for one vote per share held. The dividend 
proposed by the Board of Directors, if any, is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting, except in the case of 
interim dividend. In the event of liquidation, the equity shareholders are eligible to receive the remaining assets of the company after distribution of all 
preferential amounts, in proportion to their shareholding.

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U72900DL2022FTC392943)

Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

Opening Balance
Add: New Issue of equity shares
Closing Balance

Particulars

ii) Navinder Brar

(a) Reconciliation of the number of shares and amount outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period: [Equity shares with 
voting rights of INR 10 each]

i) Navinder Brar

Total

Equity Shares

ii) Parneelam Kaur

 % of Total Share 

Detail of shares held by shreholders holding more than 5% of the aggregate shares in the company.

 Details of shareholding of promoters:-

 % Change during 
the year 

No. of ShareShares held by promoters at the end of the year

Promoter Name

i) Akiko Global Services Limited



Amount in Lakhs (INR)

Particulars
 For the period 

April 01, 2024 to 
March  31, 2025 

 For the period  
January 06, 2023 

to March 31, 2024 

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U72900DL2022FTC392943)

Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

2) RESERVES & SURPLUS

Surplus in the statement of Profit and Loss
Opening Balance (1.1)                              -                               
Add: Profit for the year 7.5                                (1.1)                             
Less: Appropriations during the year -                                -                               

Total 6.3                               (1.1)                            

3) SHORT TERM BORROWINGS

i) Loan & Advances from related parties 45.1                              -                               
ii) Loan & Advances from others 3.2                                0.0                               

Total 48.4                             0.0                              

4) TRADE PAYABLE

Sundry Creditor
(i) MSME
Outstanding for -Less than 1 year 3.3                                -                               
                               -1-2 year -                                -                               
                               -2-3 year -                                -                               
                               -More than 3 year -                                -                               
(ii) Other
Outstanding for -Less than 1 year -                                -                               
                               -1-2 year -                                -                               
                               -2-3 year -                                -                               
                               -More than 3 year -                                -                               

Total 3.3                               -                              

5) OTHER CURRENT LAIBILITIES

i)Payable to Auditors 0.2                                0.1                               
ii) Rent Payable -                                0.6                               
iii) Statutory Dues Payable 11.9                              0.3                               
iv) Other Payable 2.8                                0.0                               

Total 14.9                             1.0                              

7) TRADE RECEIVABLE

Sundry Debtors
(i) MSME
Outstanding for -Less than 1 year 64.1                              0.1                               
                               -1-2 year -                                -                               
                               -2-3 year -                                -                               
                               -More than 3 year -                                -                               
(ii) Other
Outstanding for -Less than 1 year -                                -                               
                               -1-2 year -                                -                               
                               -2-3 year -                                -                               
                               -More than 3 year -                                -                               

Total 64.1                             0.1                              



Amount in Lakhs (INR)

Particulars
 For the period 

April 01, 2024 to 
March  31, 2025 

 For the period  
January 06, 2023 

to March 31, 2024 

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U72900DL2022FTC392943)

Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

8) CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

i) Cash in Hand 0.2                                0.2                               
ii) Balance at Bank 2.9                                0.4                               

Total 3.1                               0.6                              

9) OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

i) Balance with Revenue Authorities 4.0                                0.1                               
ii) Security Deposits 2.4                                -                               

Total 6.4                               0.1                              



Particulars

 For the period 
April 01, 2024 to 
March  31, 2025 

 For the period  
January 06, 2023 to 

March 31, 2024 

10) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSE
Director Remuneration                                 6.50 0
Salary Expense                                 18.8                                    0.6 
Total 25.3                              0.6                                 

11) OTHER EXPENSES
i) Advertisement Expense 0.2                                 0.0                                  
ii) Auditor Remuneration 0.2                                 0.1                                  
iii) Business Promotion 1.0                                 0.0                                  
iv) Bank Charges 0.0                                 0.0                                  
v) Commission Expense 303.8                            0.8                                  
vi) Buisness Support Serivces 1.3                                 -                                 
vii) Legal & Professional Charges 0.5                                 0.0                                  
viii) Miscellaneous Expenses 2.1                                 -                                 
ix) Postage & Courier 0.1                                 -                                 
x) Power & Fuel Expenses 0.5                                 -                                 
xi) Preliminary Expenses Written Off -                                 0.1                                  
xii) Rental Charges 8.2                                 0.9                                  
xiii) Short & Excess 0.0                                 -                                 
xiv) General Expense -                                 0.0                                  
xv) Travelling & Conveyance 0.9                                 0.1                                  
xvi) Website Development Expenses 0.4                                 -                                 
Total 319.2                           2.1                                 

Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025
WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

Amount in Lakhs (INR)



Annexure II: Particulars of Depreciation allowable as per Income Tax Act 
of Assets Depreciation rate WDV as at Additions during the year Sale/ Adjustment the year WDV as at

01-Apr-24 >180 Days <180 Days 31-Mar-25

Plant & Machinery 15%                                 -   -                            -                            -                            
Computer 40%                                 -   -                            0.3                             0.1                             0.2                             
Furniture & Fixtures 10%                              0.0 0.0                             -                            0.0                             0.1                             

TOTAL                0.0                           0.0                           0.3                           -                           0.1                           0.3                           



Note 12: General Information
White Lotus Broker Network Private Limited was incorporated on January 06, 2023 under the provisions of the 
companies Act, 2013 to carry on the business to act as financial consultants and to help/assist in obtaining loans from 
various banks and other lending institutions etc.

Note 13: Significant Accounting Policies and Conventions
13.1 Basis of Accounting

These financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP)
under the historical cost convention on the accrual basis except for certain financial instruments which are measured at
fair values. GAAP comprises mandatory accounting standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013
read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014, the provisions of the Act (to the extent notified). Accounting
policies have been consistently applied except where a newly issued accounting standard is initially adopted or a revision
to an existing accounting standard requires a change in the accounting policy hitherto in use.

The Company is a small and medium sized Company as defined in the general instructions in respect of Accounting
Standards notified under the provision of the Companies Act, 2013. Accordingly, the Company has complied with the
Accounting Standards as applicable to a Small and medium sized company.
The Company follows the mercantile system of accounting and recognizes income and expenditure on accrual basis. 

13.2 Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles requires management 
to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent
assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses for the
year presented. The Management believes that the estimates used in the preparation of the finacial statements are
prudent and reasonable. Future results could differ due to these estimates and the differences between the actual results
and the estimates are recognized in the periods in which the results are known/materialse.

Provisions are recognised when the Company has a present obligation (legal or constructive) as a result of a past event, it
is probable that an outflow of resources embodying economic benefits will be required to settle the obligation and a
reliable estimate can be made of the amount of the obligation. 

13.3 Material Events
Material events occurring after the Balance Sheet date are taken into consideration.

13.4 Fixed assets 
Property, Plant and Equipments

Property, plant and equipments are stated at cost, net of recoverable taxes, trade discount and rebates less accumulated
depreciation and impairment losses, if any. Such cost includes purchase price, borrowing cost and any cost directly
attributable to bringing the assets to its working condition for its intended use, net charges on foreign exchange contracts
and adjustments arising from exchange rate variations attributable to the assets.

Subsequent costs are included in the asset’s carrying amount or recognised as a separate asset, as appropriate, only when
it is probable that future economic benefits associated with the item will flow to the entity and the cost can be measured
reliably.

13.5 Depreciation and Amortisation
Depreciation on tangible assets is provided on the Written Down Method method over the useful lives of assets as
prescribed under Part C of Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013 .

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025



WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

13.6 Revenue Recognitions
Revenue from sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership have been transferred to
the buyer, recovery of the consideration is probable, the associated cost can be estimated reliably, there is no continuing
effective control or managerial involvement with the goods, and the amount of revenue can be measured reliably.

Revenue from rendering of services is recognised when the performance of agreed contractual task has been completed.

Revenue from operations is disclosed excluding taxes as applicable on the same.

Interest income is recognised as per accrual concept of accounting.

13.7 Income Tax
Tax expenses comprises of current and deferred tax. Current income tax is measured at the amount expected to be paid to
the tax authorities in accordance to the Indian Income Tax Act. Deferred income taxes reflects the impact of current timing
differences between taxable income and accounting income for the year and reversal of timing difference of the earlier
years.

Deferred tax is measured based on the tax rates and the tax laws enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet
date. Deferred tax liabilities are recognized only to the extent that there is virtual certainty supported by convincing
evidence that they can be realized.

The carrying amount deferred tax assets/liabilities are reviewed at each balance sheet date. The Company adjust the
carrying amount of deferred tax assets/liabilities to the extent that it is no longer reasonably certain or virtually certain.

13.8 Borrowing Costs
Borrowing costs include exchange differences arising from foreign currency borrowings to the extent they are regarded as
an adjustment to the interest cost. Borrowing costs that are attributable to the acquisition or construction of qualifying
assets are capitalised as part of the cost of such assets. A qualifying asset is one that necessarily takes substantial period of
time to get ready for its intended use. All other borrowing costs are charged to the Statement of Profit and Loss in the
period in which they are incurred.

13.9 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets
Provision is recognised in the accounts when there is a present obligation as a result of past event(s) and it is probable
that an outflow of resources will be required to settle the obligation and a reliable estimate can be made. Provisions are
not discounted to their present value and are determined based on the best estimate required to settle the obligation at
the reporting date. These estimates are reviewed at each reporting date and adjusted to reflect the current best estimates.

Contingent liabilities are disclosed unless the possibility of outflow of resources is remote.

Contingent assets are neither recognised nor disclosed in the financial statements.



14.0 Other  Disclosures:-

14.1 Auditor remuneration

As on March 31, 2025 As on March 31, 2024
0.2 0.1                                       
0.2 0.1                                      

(Figures shown in above table are exclusive of Goods & Service Tax)

14.2

1) Key Management Personnel

Related Party Transactions

45.1

14.3

As on March 31, 2025 As on March 31, 2024
1.1                                             0.7                                       

(b) Debt-Equity Ratio (Total Libility/Shareholder equity) 9.1                                             (7.0)                                     

(c) Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Net operating income/Debt service) 7.3                                             36.3                                     

(d) Return on Equity Ratio (Net income/Shareholder Equity) (1.0)                                           (7.9)                                     

(e) Inventory turnover ratio (Inventory/Turnover) -                                             -                                       

(f) Trade Receivables turnover ratio (Trade Receivable/Turnover) 0.2                                             0.1                                       

-                                             -                                       

(h) Net capital turnover ratio (Working capital/Turnover) 0.0                                             0.5                                       

(i) Net profit ratio (Net profit/Turnover) 0.0                                             (0.8)                                     

(j) Return on Capital employed (EBIT/Capital Employed) 1.3                                             (7.9)                                     

(k) Return on investment (Net Return on Investment/Cost of Investment) -                                             -                                       

Reason for change in ratios:

1. Current Ratio= Due to increase in sundry debtors, there is increase in ratio

2. Debt Equity Ratio= Due to profit in this year, there is increase in ratio

3. Debt Service Coverage Ratio=Due to increase in turnover during the year, there is decrease in ratio

4. Return on Equity Ratio=Due to increase in turnover during the year, there is increase in ratio

5. Trade Receivable Turnover Ratio=Due to increase in sundry debtors, there is increase in ratio

6. Net Capital Turnover Ratio=Due to increase in turnover during the year, there is decrease in ratio

7. Net Profit Ratio=Due to increase in turnover during the year, there is increase in ratio

8. Return on Capital Employed Ratio=Due to increase in turnover during the year, there is increase in ratio

Statutory Audit Fees
TOTAL

Amount in Lakhs (INR)

Akiko Global Services Limited (Shareholer)

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

Particulars

Related Party Disclosures

Particulars
(a) Current Ratio (Current Assets/Current Liability)

(g) Trade payables turnover ratio (Trade Payable/Turnover)

Ratios

Richa Arora (Director)

Navinder Brar (Director & Shareholer)

Particulars Name of Related Party

AmountName of Related Party Nature of Transaction
Akiko Global Services Limited Short Term Borrowings



WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025

14.4
Discrepancy, if any will be accounted for in the year in which it is reported.

14.5 Previous year figures

Compiled from books of accounts/information provided

M/s KKGPA & ASSOCIATES LLP For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Chartered Accountant WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(FRN-N500369)

Puneet Arora, ACA NAVINDER BRAR       RICHA ARORA

Partner Director       Director

Membership No. 557106 DIN : 07912680       DIN : 08607677

Place: New Delhi

Date: 29-05-2025

UDIN: 25557106BMJPLF7104

Previous year's figures have been regrouped rearranged whenever it is necessary.

Balances of Trade Receivable and Trade Payable are subject to confirmation and reconciliation. 



Amount in Lakhs (INR)
 For the period April 01, 2024 

to March  31, 2025 
 For the period  January 06, 2023 to 

March 31, 2024 

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax 9.8                                                       (1.2)                                                                            
Non-cash adjustments to reconcile profit before tax to net cash Flows

Depreciation and Amortization expense 0.0                                                        0.0                                                                              
Dividend Received -                                                        -                                                                              
Loss on sale of assets -                                                        -                                                                              
Interest income -                                                        -                                                                              
Interest expense -                                                        -                                                                              
Dividend received -                                                        -                                                                              
Profit on sale of Assets -                                                        -                                                                              
Assets Written off -                                                        -                                                                              
Profit on sale of Investment -                                                        -                                                                              
Employee stock option scheme -                                                        -                                                                              

Operating profit before working capital changes 9.8                                                       (1.2)                                                                            
Movements in working capital :

(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables (64.0)                                                    (0.1)                                                                             
(Increase) / Decrease in short term loans and advances -                                                        -                                                                              
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Non-Current Assets (6.3)                                                       (0.1)                                                                             
Increase /(Decrease) in trade payables 3.3                                                        -                                                                              
(Increase) / Decrease in long term provisions -                                                        -                                                                              
Increase /(Decrease) in short term provisions -                                                        -                                                                              
Increase /(Decrease) in other current liabilities 13.9                                                      1.0                                                                              
Increase /(Decrease) in Other Long Term Liabilities

Cash Generated From / (used in) operations (43.3)                                                   (0.4)                                                                            
Direct taxes paid (2.2)                                                       -                                                                              

NET CASH FLOW FROM / (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES         (A) (45.5)                                                   (0.4)                                                                            

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Sale/(Purchase) of fixed assets (0.3)                                                       -                                                                              
Increase in Capital WIP -                                                        -                                                                              
Purchase of Non Current Investment -                                                        -                                                                              
Investments in Fixed Deposits -                                                        -                                                                              
Investments in Mutual Funds -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceeds from Sale of Investments in Mutual Funds -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceeds from sale of Fixed Assets -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceeds of Non - Current Investments -                                                        -                                                                              
Purchase of Non - Current Investments -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceeds from sale of Current Investments -                                                        -                                                                              
Purchase of Current Investments -                                                        -                                                                              
Investment in Bank Deposits (having original maturity of more than 3 months) -                                                        -                                                                              
Investment in Bank Deposits (having original maturity of more than 3 months) -                                                        -                                                                              
Dividend Received -                                                        -                                                                              
Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets -                                                        -                                                                              
Interest received -                                                        -                                                                              
Dividend Received

NET CASH FLOW FROM / (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES          (B) (0.3)                                                      -                                                                             

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Issue of Shares -                                                        1.0                                                                              
Dividend Distributed -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceeds from long term borrowings -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceedings from borrowings -                                                        -                                                                              
Proceeds from short term borrowings 48.3                                                      0.0                                                                              
Repayment of short term borrowings -                                                        -                                                                              
Interest paid -                                                        -                                                                              
Dividend Paid -                                                        -                                                                              

NET CASH FLOW FROM / (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES         (C) 48.3                                                     1.0                                                                             

Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents                  (A+B+C) 2.5                                                        0.6                                                                              
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 0.6                                                        -                                                                              
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR 3.1                                                       0.6                                                                             

COMPONENTS OF CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Cash in hand 0.2                                                        0.2                                                                              

With Banks
   - In current account 2.9                                                        0.4                                                                              
   - Deposits -                                                        -                                                                              

3.1                                                       0.6                                                                             

Compiled from books of accounts/information provided
M/s KKGPA & ASSOCIATES LLP  For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Chartered Accountant WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(FRN-N500369)

Puneet Arora, ACA NAVINDER BRAR                                         RICHA ARORA
Partner Director                                                             Director
Membership No. 557106 DIN : 07912680                                            DIN : 08607677
Place: New Delhi
Date: 29-05-2025
UDIN: 25557106BMJPLF7104

WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U67190DL2023PTC409502)

Standalone Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2025

Particulars



PARTICULARS
Cost Addition Excise Sales/ Balance as Opening Depreciation Sales/ Balance as WDV as WDV as 

as on 31.3.24 during year Duty Adj on 31.03.25 Balance for the year Adj on 31.03.25 on 31.03.25 on 31.3.24

Furniture & Fixtures 0.1                          0.0                    -      -     0.1                   0.0                    0.0                        -        0.0                   0.1                      0.0                       
Laptop                               -   0.3                    -      -     0.3                   -                   0.0                        -        0.0                   0.2                      -                      

TOTAL                            0.1                      0.3           -             -                       0.4                     0.0                         0.0              -                       0.1                        0.3                         0.0 

GROSS BLOCK DEPRECIATION

NOTE - 6: FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION
WHITE LOTUS BROKER NETWORK PRIVATE LIMITED

Amount in Lakhs (INR)
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	Navinder Brar


		2025-05-30T18:29:24+0530
	Navinder Brar


		2025-05-30T21:41:23+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:42:17+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:43:06+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:43:46+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:44:28+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:45:10+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:45:58+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:46:40+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:47:23+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:48:09+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:48:49+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:49:35+0530
	Richa Arora


		2025-05-30T21:50:24+0530
	Richa Arora




